PRINTED: 06/05/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING R-C 34G221 B. WNG 06/04/2019 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 112 HICKORY AVENUE HICKORY AVENUE HOME HOLLY SPRINGS, NC 27540 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX COMPLETION. TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) {W 000} INITIAL COMMENTS {W 000} A revisit was conducted on 6/4/19 for all previous deficiencies cited on 3/25/19. Some deficiencies were corrected, and several deficiencies were recited {W 104} **GOVERNING BODY** {W 104} This deficiency will be corrected by the following 7/4/2019 CFR(s): 483.410(a)(1) actions: A. Clinical Supervisor will coordinate with the QIDP The governing body must exercise general policy, from Wake Enterprises to ensure Client #1 is enrolled budget, and operating direction over the facility. back into the program with the necessary 1:1 staffing ratio in place B. Home Manager will monitor vocational services monthly and document accordingly. C. Clinical Supervisor will monitor vocational This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: services monthly and document accordingly. Based on record review and interviews with staff governing body and management failed to provide adequate operating direction over the facility by failing to provide opportunities for paid work after this need had been identified. This affected 1 of 6 clients (#1). The findings include: DHSR - Mental Health 1. Governing body failed to provide oversight over the direction of the facility by failing to ensure 1 of JUN 1 7 2019 6 clients (#1) was provided continued opportunities for paid work when facility staffing shortages affected opportunities to participate in Lic. & Cert. Section the vocational setting. Interview on 6/4/19 with the residential manager (RM) revealed client #1 is not participating in the vocational setting. Additional interview confirmed he requires additional behavioral support in the vocational setting. a) Review on 6/4/19 of client #1's individual program plan (IPP) dated 5/20/19 revealed he has severe intellectual disabilities, Down's Syndrome, Schizophrenia, and that he has LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE (X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

BALCA

Vidgram Manager

6/13/19

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DAT	E SURVEY  PLETED
		34G221	B. WNG			1	R-C
NAME OF P	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	V-10221		_	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	06	5/04/2019
HICKORY	AVENUE HOME			1	112 HICKORY AVENUE HOLLY SPRINGS, NC 27540		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	speech deficits. Further employed at a local votation through Friday.  Review on 6/4/19 of clevaluation dated 2/13/some tools, can participarticipate in three participate and attempt to hit at off Review on 6/4/19 of an setting dated 4/1/19 reresidents at [name of finame of vocational seattending because you provide the staff for the try and hire staff for the end if you would wish, with them in a 1.2 staff rate amount]. Please leading to discuss or have Interview on 6/4/19 with revealed client #1 should from the work setting use this decision had been of upper level manager interdisciplinary team (I deprived client #1 of easinterview confirmed the from the facility to this esetting since it was sen interview client #1 is cuidecision is made by the facility, however client #4 facility however client #4 f	cational setting Monday  lient #1's vocational (18 revealed he can use ipate in building things, can trassembly, but requires because he may strike out thers.  In email from the vocational vealed, "There were 2 facility] that used to attend outling] but have not been able to em. We would be happy to ese 2 individuals on your the believe we could work fing ratio at the rate [paid et me know if you would us pursue"  In the facility's QIDP and not have been pulled not have been pulled ness the interdisciplinary end on this. He confirmed made without the consent ment or the IDT) team and had arrived wages. Further re had been no response email from the vocational trently at the facility until a erection of the governing body for the governing body for the governing body for the governing client #1	{W 1	04}	Please see Page 1.		7/4/2019

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DAT	E SURVEY IPLETED
		34G221	B. WNG		1	R-C
NAME OF E	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OTOLLI	J. WING	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	06	5/04/2019
HICKORY	AVENUE HOME			112 HICKORY AVENUE HOLLY SPRINGS, NC 27540		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	,	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	self-management into his participation in the SERVICES PROVIDE SOURCES CFR(s): 483.410(d)(3) The facility must assur meet the needs of each the needs of eac	this decision to suspend work setting.  D WITH OUTSIDE  The that outside services shall be client.  The that as evidenced by: interview the facility failed ces meet the needs of ted 1 of 6 clients (#1). The coordinate with the stational manager is not participating in the stional interview confirmed behavioral support in the client #1's individual ed 5/20/19 revealed he disabilities, Down's hia, and that he has review revealed he was eational setting Monday.	{W 12	04}	the QIDP 1 is enrolled 1:1 staffing services	7/4/2019
	participate in three part					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	05/2 5/30		ECONSTRUCTION	(X3) DAT	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		34G221	B. WING			1	R-C
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	06	6/04/2019
HICKOR	Y AVENUE HOME				12 HICKORY AVENUE HOLLY SPRINGS, NC 27540		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
{W 120}	constant supervision be and attempt to hit at o Review on 6/4/19 of a setting dated 4/1/19 regresidents at [name of it [name of vocational set attending because you provide the staff for the try and hire staff for the end if you would wish, with them in a 1:2 staff rate amount]. Please le like to discuss or have Interview on 6/4/19 with revealed client #1 should from the work setting uteam had met and agree this decision had been of upper level manager interview confirmed the from the facility to this desire the setting since it was ser interview client #1 is cut decision is made by the facility, however client wocational setting. The was not provided any contents at the setting and provided any contents.	pecause he may strike out thers.  In email from the vocational evealed, "There were 2 facility] that used to attend etting] but have not been up all have not been able to em. We would be happy to ese 2 individuals on your. We believe we could work fing ratio at the rate [ paid et me know if you would us pursue"  The the facility's QIDP all not have been pulled unless the interdisciplinary eved on this. He confirmed emade without the consent ment or the IDT) team and had earned wages. Further even had been no response email from the vocational even and the facility until a even and the facility un	{W 22				
	The individual program objectives necessary to	plan states the specific meet the client's needs,					

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1000	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	C. 0936-039 I E SURVEY PLETED
		34G221	B. WING		1 227	R-C
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	06	/04/2019
and the same and t				HOLLY SPRINGS, NC 27540		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	as identified by the correquired by paragraph  This STANDARD is not Based on observation confirmed by interview program plan (IPP) for include objective training needs relative to respective to address client #3's in belongings of other clies. The interdisciplinary test to address client #3's in belongings of other clies. Interview on 6/4/19 with (RM) revealed client #3's bedrooms and takes the out of their kits and put they try to redirect him bedrooms. She confirm addressed with formal the Review on 6/4/19 of clies revealed the following proney management, exercised with formal the revealed the following proney management, exercise bicycle and Interview on 6/4/19 with disabilities professional	mprehensive assessment (c)(3) of this section.  of met as evidenced by: , record review and s with staff, the individual 1 of 6 clients (#3) failed to ng to address behavioral acting the belongings of  am did not develop training need for respecting the ents.  In the residential manager is goes into other clients her in the residential manager is given into his kit. Staff stated out of other clients head this was not currently training.  In the residential manager is great into his kit. Staff stated out of other clients head this was not currently training.  In the residential manager is great into his kit. Staff stated out of other clients head this was not currently training.  In the residential manager is great into his kit. Staff stated out of other clients head this was not currently training.  In the residential manager is great into his kit. Staff stated out of other clients head this was not currently training.  In the residential manager is great into his kit. Staff stated out of other clients he the residential manager is great into his kit. Staff stated out of other clients he is the residential manager is great into his kit. Staff stated out of other clients he is the residential manager is great into his kit. Staff stated out of other clients he is the residential manager is great into his kit. Staff stated out of other clients he is the residential manager is great into his kit. Staff stated out of other clients he is the residential manager is great into his kit. Staff stated out of other clients he is the residential manager is great into his kit. Staff stated out of other clients he is the residential manager is great into his kit. Staff stated out of other clients he is the residential manager is great into his kit. Staff stated out of other clients he is the residential manager is great into his kit. Staff stated out of other clients he is the residential manager is great into his kit. Staff stated out of other clients he is the residential manager is great into his kit. Staff stated out of o	{W 227}	This deficiency will be corrected by the follow actions:  A. Clinical Supervisor will work with consultar revise the BSP for Client #3 to include steps address entering other peoples rooms and respecting their belongings.  B. The Clinical Supervisor will ensure that the revised BSP is approved by the CRC before it within the home.  C. The Clinical Supervisor will train the direct professionals in the home on the new BSP be implementation.  D. Home Manager will monitor program goals/objectives weekly.  E. Clinical Supervisor will monitor program goals/objectives monthly.	nt to to e nstituting	7/4/2019

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	100-100-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	E SURVEY PLETED
				_		F	R-C
		34G221	B. WING	_		06	/04/2019
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			11	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  12 HICKORY AVENUE  OLLY SPRINGS, NC 27540		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	K	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	E JTE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
{W 247}	Based on record revieinterview with staff, the opportunities for client self-management were clients (#1) in the area finding is:  Client #1 was not provontinuing to participate opportunities.  1. Governing body faile the direction of the facification of the facific	AM PLAN (vi)  In plan must include I choice and  In the residential manager I is not participating in the Itional interview confirmed I behavioral support in the Iclient #1's individual I ed 5/20/19 revealed he I choice and I choice regarding I choice I choice regarding I choice I choice regarding I choice I	{W 2-4		This deficiency will be corrected by the follow actions:  A. Clinical Supervisor will coordinate with the from Wake Enterprises to ensure Client #1 is back into the program with the necessary 1:1 ratio in place.  B. Clinical Supervisor and Home Manager we coordinate with the HR Specialist to hire direct support professionals to work with Client while at the day program to ensure 1:1 staffing C. Home Manager will monitor vocational semonthly and document accordingly.  D. Clinical Supervisor will monitor vocational services monthly and document accordingly.	e QIDP enrolled staffing ill nt #1 ig.	7/4/2019

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	8 8		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DAT	E SURVEY
		34G221	B. WING				R-C
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	71021		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	06	5/04/2019
HICKORY	AVENUE HOME				12 HICKORY AVENUE IOLLY SPRINGS, NC 27540		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	Review on 6/4/19 of ci evaluation dated 2/13/ some tools, can partici participate in three participate of 6/4/19 of an setting dated 4/1/19 reresidents at [name of f [name of vocational seattending because you provide the staff for the try and hire staff for the end if you would wish, with them in a 1:2 staff rate amount]. Please le like to discuss or have Interview on 6/4/19 with revealed client #1 should from the work setting uteam had met and agree this decision had been of upper level manager interdisciplinary team (I deprived client #1 of each interview confirmed the from the facility to this essetting since it was sen interview client #1 is cuidecision is made by the facility, however client #	lient #1's vocational  (18 revealed he can use ipate in building things, can it assembly, but requires because he may strike out thers.  In email from the vocational evealed, "There were 2 facility] that used to attend offing] but have not been all have not been able to em. We would be happy to ese 2 individuals on your We believe we could work fing ratio at the rate [paid et me know if you would us pursue"  In the facility's QIDP and not have been pulled neless the interdisciplinary ed on this. He confirmed made without the consent ment or the IDT) team and had arrend wages. Further are had been no response email from the vocational at on 4/1/19. Additional arrently at the facility until a a Governing body for the fact has returned to the QIDP confirmed client #1 hoice and his decision to suspend work setting.	{W 2		Please see Page 6.		
(** 204)		NO & OTANGE	{W 26	+} F	Please see Page 8.		

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATI	E SURVEY PLETED
		240224	D MANO			F	R-C
NAME OF B	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	34G221	B. WNG	_		06	/04/2019
0.000 -00.000020000000000000000000000000	AVENUE HOME			1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  112 HICKORY AVENUE  HOLLY SPRINGS, NC 27540		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	CFR(s): 483.440(f)(3)(1)  The committee should suggestions to the fac programs as they relative treatraints, time-out roo or noxious stimuli, con behavior, protection of any other areas that the tobe addressed.  This STANDARD is not a behavior of the addressed.  This STANDARD is not a behavior of the specially constituted control of the human rights common review and monitor resident of the human rights common review and monitor resident included alarms, for 1 of 6 clients (#4). The specially constituted to the specially constituted in support plan.  Review on 6/4/19 of clients of the special plan (BSP) dated 7/12/2 was to address the follow on solution of the special aggression, no suggestion of the suggestion of the special aggression, no suggestion of the	review, monitor and make ility about its practices and te to drug usage, physical oms, application of painful trol of inappropriate iclient rights and funds, and the committee believes need of the trick and interviews, the ommittee, designated as nittee (HRC), failed to trictive behavior programs psychotropic medications in finding is:  Debtain written consent from document #4's behavior  and Severe Intellectual liew revealed he has ehaviors that are or support program.	{W 2	64}	This deficiency will be corrected by the follow actions:  A. Clinical Supervisor will ensure that Behavis Support Plans, including those with restrictive interventions or other rights restrictions, are reby the Human Rights Committee at minimum B. Clinical Supervisor will monitor Behavior Support Plans monthly.  C. Program Manager will monitor Behavior Support Plans quarterly.	or	7/4/2019
t	the use of psychotropic	medication and					

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SUR COMPLETE	VEY
		34G221	B. WNG		R-C	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  112 HICKORY AVENUE  HOLLY SPRINGS, NC 27540	06/04/2	2019
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE CO	(X5) MPLETION DATE
{W 264}	outer doors to the faci bedroom door. There this BSP to address grapproaching safe sext guardian approval for signature by the speci. Interview on 6/4/19 with disabilities professional behavior support prograpsychotropic medication movement or restrictive	ions including alarms on the lity and alarms over his was also an addendum to uidelines for encouraging ual behavior. There was this program but no ally constituted committee.  Ith the qualified intellectual all (QIDP) revealed all rams that include the use of one and any restrictions of e techniques require the tative from the specially	{W 264	Please see Page 8.		